

PRESENTS

# **2023 Downtown Camas Plein Air Festival**

## Camas Gallery and Pike Art Gallery invite artists to participate in the 7th Annual Downtown Camas Plein Air Festival First Friday, September 1, 2023 / Live Painting 9am to 4pm / Show 4pm to 8pm

### Here's how artists register:

- Participating artists must complete application form along with a \$10 entree fee.
- Artists submit \$10 fee and application form to Camas Gallery no later than Tuesday, August 29th.
- Mail or deliver fee and application to Camas Gallery, 408 NE Fourth Avenue, Camas, WA 98607.
- A list of participating artists will be included in all advance press materials promoting the event.

## Here's how the 2023 Plein Air Festival works:

- Registered artists arrive in downtown Camas ready to paint the town on Friday, September 3rd at 9am.
- Artists must START AND FINISH their original work on September 1st. Artists bring everything needed to paint live and on location in their desired downtown Camas location.
- Artists are responsible for their own equipment, including easel, chair, paints, canvas and all other other materials.
- At 4pm, artists move their easels to the sidewalk area in front of Camas Gallery where art will be on display and for sale from 4pm to 8pm on Friday, September 2nd for a flat rate of \$200 each.
- All art sales will be conducted through Camas Gallery.
- Sales split is 50% for artists and 50% commission retained by Camas Gallery on any sold plein air works. Artists will receive proceeds from sold works within 30 days.
- Artist must remove unsold work and easels from Camas Gallery sidewalk no later than 8:15pm on Friday, September 1, 2023. Any paintings and /or easels not picked up by 8:15pm on Friday, September 1, 2023 will become the property of Camas Gallery.

#### **APPLICATION FORM - Downtown Camas Plein Air Festival**

Return this completed form with \$10 entry to Camas Gallery by August 29th. Camas Gallery, 408 NE Fourth Avenue, Camas, Washington 98607

ARTIST NAME:	
Artist Cell No.:	_Artist Email:
Artist medium:	_ Artist Website:
•	eptember 1, 2023 from 9am to 8pm. By signing contract, each work, with sales split of 50% for selling artist and Id plein air works during festival hours.

 Signature of ARTIST\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Date Signed\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

 Signature of GALLERY OWNER\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Date Signed\_\_\_\_\_\_\_